Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts (Inspection Unit)

No. 16-03(2)/2019-Inspn.

Dated: 22.11.2023

Sub: Inspection Programme of Members, Postal Services Board & Addl. DG(Coord.) for the inspection year 2023.

This has reference to OM No.16-03(2)/2019-Inspn. dated 17.01.2023 regarding the Inspection Programme of Members, Postal Services Board & Addl. DG(Coord.) for the inspection year 2023.

- 2. The following change in respect of the units to be inspected by Members, Postal Services Board & Addl. DG(Coord.) for the inspection year has been approved by the competent authority as per inputs from all concerned: .
- "The inspection of Jammu and Kashmir Circle which was due to be carried out in May, 2023 by Member (O) will be carried out by Member (PLI) in the current calendar year."
- 3. Member (PLI) is requested to complete the inspection in the current calender year.

(Shailendra Kumar Dwivedi) DDG (PG,QA&Inspection)

Copy to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (P) / PPS to Director General Postal Services
- 2. PPS/PS to Addl. DG (Coord)/ All Members Postal Services Board.
- 3. Addl. Secretary & Financial Advisor
- 4. Sr. DDG (Vigilance) & CVO
- The Chief Postmaster General, Jammu & Kashmir Circle: I am directed to request the Circle to send the Inspection Notes on the email id of Member (PLI) well in advance of the scheduled inspection by coordinating with her office.
- 6. CGM Parcel Directorate/ BD & M Directorate/ PLI Directorate.
- 7. Secretary (Postal Services Board)
- 8. All DDGs
- 9. GM, CEPT for uploading this OM on India Post website.